
31976  

RESOLUTION NO. 31976 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AUTHORIZE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR DESIGN SERVICES PROVIDED 
BY WISER CONSULTANTS FOR THE HAMILTON PLACE 
BLVD. MODIFICATIONS PROJECT (T-18-009), TDOT PIN 
127492.00, FOR AN INCREASE IN THE AMOUNT OF 
THIRTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE 
DOLLARS ($13,745.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public 

Works to authorize Change Order No. 1 for design services provided by Wiser Consultants for 

the Hamilton Place Blvd. Modifications Project (T-18-009), TDOT PIN 127492.00, for an 

increase in the amount of $13,745.00. 

ADOPTED: February 13, 2024 

/mem 

 


